

C. S. No. 2187/16

28.05.2018

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar Sharma/ plaintiff No. 5 with proxy counsel.

Dr. Pawan Lal/ defendant No. 1 in person.

Two daughters of defendant No. 4/ Smt. Shakuntala Devi.

The case was listed for hearing parties on their settlement talks and there has been some fruitful development on the said front.

As appears after hearing the parties and therefor at joint request, the case is adjourned for 04.06.2018 at 11.30 a.m. as already fixed for recording the settlement, if any, finally arrived at between the parties or in the alternative for further cross-examination of PW-1.

(VIPIN KUMAR RAI)

Additional District Judge-03
East District/KKD Courts/Delhi

28.05.2018

A