

16.07.2018

Present : Sh. Anshul Sharma, counsel for plaintiffs, along with plaintiff no. 5.
Sh. Anil Gera, counsel for D1 & D2.
Sh. Inder Deep Singh, counsel for intervener.
Sh. Pankaj Garg, counsel for LR no. (a) to (c) of defendant no. 4.

Case is fixed for cross-examination of PW1 (plaintiff no. 5), who is present today. However, I have tried to make efforts of settlement in the matter. Accordingly, some options have been discussed.

At request of the counsel/parties, put up for exploring further possibilities of settlement on 31.08.2018 at 12:00 noon.

(Sidharth Sharma)
ADJ-03/East/KKD/Delhi
16.07.2018