

CS No.2187/16
Saroj Bala & Ors. Vs. Pawan Lal & Ors.

12.07.2019

Pr: Ld. Counsel Arun Khatri for the plaintiffs.

Plaintiff no. 4 Vikas Kumar in person.

Ld. Counsel Anil Gera for D-1 and D-2.

Ld. Counsel Pankaj Garg for LR's of D-4 except for LR no. D.

Ld. Counsel Inderdeep Singh for the applicant Dr. Pawan Lal
under Order I Rule 10, CPC.

Further arguments on application of Dr. Pawan Lal, who is
defendant no. 1 in the present case, under Order I Rule 10, CPC, filed on
08.03.2018, heard. Arguments to continue on **18.07.2019**.

(MURARI PRASAD SINGH)
Addl. District Judge-03(East)
Karkardooma Courts-12.07.2019