

CS No.2187/16
Saroj Bala & Ors. Vs. Pawan Lal & Ors.

05.02.2020

Present: Sh. Sudhir Gupta, Ld. Counsel for all the plaintiffs.
Sh. Anil Gera, Ld. Counsel for D-1 and D-2.
None for D-3.
Sh. Pankaj Garg, Ld. Counsel for all the LR's, except LR no.
(d) Indu Sharma of D-4 Shakuntala.
Sh. Inderdeep Singh for D-5 Trust.

Counsel Sudhir Gupta files *vakalatnama* on behalf of plaintiffs no. 2, 3, 4 and 5 today. Amended memo of parties incorporating LR's of plaintiff no. 1, LR's of D-4 and the newly added defendant (D-5 Trust) filed today. The newly added defendant (D-5 Trust) had not filed written statement. Counsel Sh. Inderdeep Singh states that he does not have the copy of the plaint. Copy of the same supplied. Written statement be filed within 30 days with an advance copy of the same to the plaintiffs. List on **04.03.2020**.

(MURARI PRASAD SINGH)
Addl. District Judge-03(East)
Karkardooma Courts-05.02.2020