

12.02.2021

Pr: Counsel Sh. Sudhir Gupta for plaintiffs, physically present.

Counsel Sh. Anil Gera for D-1 and D-2, through video conference

Counsel Sh. Inderdeep Singh for D-5/Trust, physically present.

Replication to the WS of D-5 Trust filed today. Copy thereof given to counsel for D-5.

Counsel Sh. Sudhir Gupta submits that D-5 Trust has no right to file separate written statement for the reason that it has come as a legal representative of deceased D-4 Late Smt. Shakuntla; that D-5 Trust representing the interest of D-4 Late Smt. Shakuntla has to adopt the very same WS/line of defence and it cannot take up a different defence and file a separate written statement. Counsel Sh. Inderdeep Singh seeks a short adjournment to advance arguments on this aspect.

List for arguments of counsel Sh. Inderdeep Singh on **24.02.2021**.

M. P. SINGH
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-12.02.2021