

20.08.2022

Pr: Counsel K.K. Mavai for plaintiff.

Counel Kamal Kishore for defendants.

PW Ms. Vidyawati in person.

PW Ms. Vidyawati tendered her evidence by way of affidavit and examined as PW1 partly and her cross-examination is deferred at the request of ld. Counsel for defendants.

Put up for cross-examination of PW1 on 18.11.2022.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-20.08.2022