

Present : Sh. Shiv Sharma, Ld. counsel for the non-counter claimant
(through VC).
None for the counter claimant.
Sh. Shiv Pratap Singh, (ASO) from SDM office, Preet Vihar, Delhi.

Report has been submitted on behalf of the SDM.

One order has been received in this case from Hon'ble High Court of Delhi where stay has been granted on execution of impugned judgment.

Ld. counsel for the non-counter claimant submits that there no stay on the proceeding of this counter claim and he further submits that there was stay on the execution petition of judgment in the main case which was passed in favour of the plaintiff/non-counter claimant.

Last opportunity is given to the counter claimant to appear and pursue the present matter on NDOH.

Put up on **09.04.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/08.02.2024