

29.08.2024.

Present : Ms. Vandana Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the applicant through VC.

Applicant in person.

Sh. Akhil Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 2.

Put up with connected matter on **23.10.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)

DJ-05/East/KKD

Delhi/29.08.2024