

MOHD. SHAHID Vs. MOHD. SHAKEEL @ MOHD. SHAFIQ

29.01.2026

Present : Sh. Jabbar Husain, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Mohd. Haseem, Son of the defendant no. 1.

Sh. Hemant, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant no. 3/DUSIB
through VC.

Learned counsel for DUSIB submits that DUSIB does not intend to
file any written statement to the amended plaint.

Mohd. Haseem seeks an adjournment on the ground that his father
has to engage a new counsel.

In the interest of justice, a last opportunity is granted to defendant
no. 1 to file the written statement to the amended plaint.

Put up on **02.04.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/29.01.2026